ATTACHMENT 5: GRANT DEED CONVEYING APN 201-021-003 AND ITS REMAINDER TO THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT.

subdivision of the State of California, that cert	do , a política; ain real prop-
hereby Grant and Convey to the COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT subdivision of the State of California, that certs erty in the County of Humboldt, State of Californ as: A strip of land of a uniform width of 50.00	do , a política; ain real prop-
hereby Grant and Convey to the COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT subdivision of the State of California, that certs erty in the County of Humboldt, State of Californ as: A strip of land of a uniform width of 50.00	, a politica; ain real prop-
subdivision of the State of California, that cert erty in the County of Humboldt, State of Californ as: A strip of land of a uniform width of 50.00	ain real prop-
erty in the County of Humboldt, State of Californ an: A strip of land of a uniform width of 50.00	
A strip of land of a uniform width of 50.00	is, described
A strip of land of a uniform width of 50.00	
portheast quarter of the porthwest quarter of Sec	feet in the
not cheat quarter of the method of the	cion 2, T.2 M.
R.1 W., H.B.& M., bounded and described as follow	
Beginning on the easterly line of Sandy Prai P-203, at a point southerly thereon 409.20 feet f erly line of said Section 2, said point of beginn southwest corner of the parcel of land conveyed t Lockhart by deed dated May 26, 1941, recorded in Deeds, page 252, Humboldt County Records; Thence, easterly, along the southerly line of of land, 700 feet; Thence, northerly, to a line parallel with a northerly, measured at right angles from said sou said Lockhart parcel; Thence, westerly, along said parallel line, said easterly line of Sandy Prairie Road; Thence, southerly, along said easterly line, to the point of beginning. Containing 0.80 of an acre.	rom the north- ing being the o Joseph F. Book 250 of of said parcel and 50.00 feet therly line of 700 feet, to 50.00 feet,
Executed this 10 day of 11 ay	, 1962
signed and delivered fritte to	that cklast

.... ACCOMPANIES OF SUSSCRIPTING WITHERS COUNTY OF HUBDOlds STATE OF CALIFORNIA. , in the year and thousand mine hundred and DIRLY 100 1.10 1174 known is me to be the parton where name is subserviced in the order surgiverses as a subservicing writeen therein, when being by me duly every, deposed and said that he resides to the closets of NUBDO132 Bieter of Conference that he was present and new JOReph P. Lockhart & Vera Lockhart personally known to have to be the person. I described to out othe manifold the and within the strument as part 108 thereis, sign and execute the jump. Hat to, the atlant. then and there, at the request of and preve E sufferrive his many as a writing the IN WITHOUS WICHMADY. I have berrusts set my hand and attand my official she the day OY 1 He remained reports September 11, 1964 This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by the dead or grant doted May 14 . 19 . from JOSEPH F. LOCKBART and VERA LOCKBART. husband & wife, to COULTY OF HUMBOLDT, a political subdivision of the State of California, is hereby occepted by the Grantee, and the Grantee consents to recordation thereof. Such acceptance and consent to recordation are pursuant to Resolution No. 1546 of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt. DATED this 3rd day of July , 19 62 106-11 man of the Ba Chal of the County of Humboldt, State of Colifornia. 78 418 C. K.L